GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6866
ANSWERED ON:07.05.2010

MEETING ON PPP MODEL
Rajbhar Shri Ramashankar

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether a meeting was held with Chief Secretaries and Finance Ministers of States on Public Private Partnership (PPP) model on 25-03-2010;

(b) if so, the details of resolution adopted thereon; and

(c) the present status of follow-up action taken thereon?

Answer

To be answered by Minister of State in the Ministry of Finance(SHRINAMO NARAYAN MEENA)

(@): No, Sir. However, the Secretariat for Infrastructure, Planning Commission organized a conference on "Building Infrastructure:
Challenges and Opportunities™ in Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi on 23-03-2010.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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